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TABLE D.—Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt
with, under the Provisions of the Land for Settlements Acts, up to the 31st March, 1906.
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9

Laud District and
Nameof Settlement.

Selec- Besi-
tore. dences.

Principal Purpose forwhich
Holdings are utilised.

i
Progressduring Pl.esent PoBition, pr09peets.

Auckland—
Opouriao
Okauia

105
8

56
7

Dairying
Stock-raising

Excellent
Poor

Satisfactory
Not satisfactory..

Good.
Discourag-

ing
Good.Rangiatea

Karapiro
Fencourt
Whitehall
Bickerstaffe
Matamata
Selwyn
Cradock Hamlet
Hetana Hamlet..
Kitchener Hamlet
Methuen Hamlet
Plumer Hamlet..
Waari Hamlet ..

]9
17
34
10
24

180
25

9
18
9

16
12
6

18
10
31
10
17

105
14
8
14
7

13
8
5

Dairying
Stock-raising
Dairying
Stock-raising
Dairying
Only recently seleoted.

Excellent
Substantial ..
Excellent
Doing well
Encouraging ..
Thriving
Good
Moderate
Good

Flourishing
Satisfactory

Prosperous
Satisfactory

Satisfactory

Bright.
Hopeful.
Good.

Hopefui.

IWorkmen's homes -j
Moderate

492 323

Hawke's Bay—
Kaureka
Elsthorpe
Waimarie
Pouparae
Tomoana
Willows
Mahora
Hatuma
Manga-a-toro
Kumeroa
Forest Gate
Argyll
Wigan
Lindsay

Dairying and farming
Pastoral
Dairying and farming

Good Good19
46
18
9

13
22
34
62
26
15
29
62
17

66

17
28
16
9

12
18
28
58
25
14
26
59
13
51

374

Dairying, fruit, and cropping
Agricultural and pastoral ..
Pastoral
Agricultural and pastoral ..

Fair
Good

Fair
Good

Good.

Fair.
Good.

Pastoral ..
Excellent Very good

438

fc
'aranaki—
Tokaora
Spotswood

13
12

14
11

Dairying
Workmen's homes and dairy-

ing (only half estate taken
up)

Dairying

Good
Moderate

Steady
Not satisfactory..

Good.'
Not pro-

mising.

Clandon 6

31

5

30

Good Satisfactory Good.

Wellington—
Paparangi
Ohakea
Te Matua
Aorangi
Langdale
Mangawhata
Bpuni Hamlet ..

37
15
13
37
30

7
42

36
15
12
39
23

3
42

Residential, dairying, &c. ..:Dairying
Good Prosperous

Very satisfactory
Prosperous
Very prosperous..
Satisfactory

Good.
Very good.
Excellent.Very good

Dairying and residential
Grazing and cropping
Dairying
Residential, market - garden-

ing
Residential, market - garden-

ing
Dairying
Grazing

Good Good.

Maungaraki 20 20
Linton..
Longbush
Tablelands
Normandale

5
6
9

30

5
5
7

22

Fair
Good

Fairly prosperous
Satisfactory

Fair.
Very good.

Residential, poultry, and
dairying

Established only in Maroh,
Moderate Fair ?air.

Tawaha 9 1906.

260 234
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