TABLE D.—Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with, under the Provisions of the Land for Settlements Acts, up to the 31st March, 1906.

Land District and Name of Settlement.	Selec- tors.	Resi- dences.	Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilised.	Progress during Year.	Present Position.	Prospects
Auckland— Opouriao Okauia	105 8	56 7	Dairying	Excellent	37	Good. Discourag
Rangiatea Karapiro Fencourt Whitehall Bickerstaffe Matamata Selwyn	19 17 34 10 24 180 25	18 10 31 10 17 105 14	Dairying	Excellent Substantial Excellent Doing well Encouraging Thriving	Satisfactory Prosperous Satisfactory	Good.  " Bright. Hopeful. Good.
Cradock Hamlet Hetana Hamlet Kitchener Hamlet Methuen Hamlet Plumer Hamlet Waari Hamlet	9 18 9 16 12 6	8 14 7 13 8 5	Workmen's homes	Good Moderate Good " Moderate	Satisfactory	Hopefui.
	492	323				
Hawke's Bay— Raureka	10	15			Good	Cara
Elsthorpe Waimarie Pouparae Tomoana	19 46 18 9 13	17 28 16 9 12	Dairying and farming Pastoral	Good Fair Good	Fair Good	Good. Fair. Good.
Willows Mahora Hatuma Manga-a-toro Kumeroa Forest Gate Argyll Wigan	22 34 62 26 15 29 62 17	18 28 58 25 14 26 59	Dairying, fruit, and cropping Agricultural and pastoral Agricultural and pastoral	"	"	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Lindsay	438	374	<i>"</i> •• •• ••	Excellent	Very good	"
		**************************************				
Faranaki— Tokaora Spotswood	13 12	14 11	Dairying Workmen's homes and dairying (only half estate taken	Good Moderate	Steady Not satisfactory	Good: Not pro- mising.
Clandon		30	up) Dairying	Good	Satisfactory	Good.
Wellington— Paparangi Ohakea Te Matua Aorangi Langdale Mangawhata Epuni Hamlet	37 15 13 37 30 7 42	36 15 12 39 23 8	Residential, dairying, &c	Good Very good Good	Prosperous Very satisfactory Prosperous Very prosperous. Satisfactory	Good. Very good. Excellent. Good.
Maungaraki	20	20	ing Residential, market - gardening Dairying	"	Fairly prosperous	" Fair.
Longbush Tablelands Normandale	6 9 30	5 7 22	Grazing	Good Moderate	Satisfactory	Very good. Fair.
Tawaha	9		dairying Established only in March,	1906.		
_	260	234	-			